04-12-2001 FORM PTO-1594 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 6-83) Patent and Trademark Of: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) NLY 101661011 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademanks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) PharmChem Laboratories, Inc. PharmChem, Inc. Name: 1505A O'Brien Drive Internal Address:\_ Menlo Park, California 94025 Street Address: 1505A O'Brien Drive ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Menlo Park State: CA ZIP: 94025 XX Corporation-State - California □ Other\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes XX No ☐ Association General Partnership\_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_ ☑ Corporation-State Delaware Assignment X™XMerger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domicised in the United States, a com-C Yes XX No IS ARRETMENT (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: May 15, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yesy@ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2404736 2155538 75/589121 2077799 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Carol Anne Been Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_115.00 Internal Address:\_\_ XX Enciosed Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal Authorized to be charged to deposit account PO\_Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive Station 8. Deposit account number:

Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 04/12/2001 DBYRNE 00000024 /5589121 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 UP

<sup>ର୍ଥ</sup> ୭<sup>.୯</sup> 'Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or the original document.

Carol Anne Been

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and occurrent:



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 0 3 2000

Till Jones

Secretary of State

Sec State Form CE-107 (rev. 9198)

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0781** 

### State of Delaware

ENDORSED . FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

## Office of the Secretary of State

MAY 2 5 2000

**BILL JONES, Secretary of State** 

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PHARMCHEM LABORATORIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "PHARMCHEM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PHARMCHEM, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M 3181392

001250109

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0442658

DATE:

05-17-00

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0782

#### 3/4

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PHARMCHEM LABORATORIES, INC. INTO PHARMCHEM, INC.

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

PharmChem Laboratories, Inc.

California

PharmChem, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporations Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is PharmChem, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of PharmChem, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the surviving corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1505A O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, California, 94025.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0783

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

PharmChem Laboratories, Inc.

Common

10,000,000/no par value

Preferred

2,000,000/no par value

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PharmChem, Inc., has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15 th day of May 2000.

PHARMCHEM, INC., a Delaware corporation





Carol Anne Been

(312) 876-3122

March 29, 2001

8000 Sears Tower
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
312.876.8000
312.876.7934 fax
www.sonnenschein.com

Chicago Kansas City Los Angeles New York San Francisco St. Louis Washington, D.C.

#### VIA EXPRESS MAIL

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Merger

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a Certificate of Merger, merging PharmChem Laboratories, Inc. into PharmChem, Inc.

The recordation form cover sheet and the recordation fee of \$115.00 for such recordation is also enclosed herewith. If any problems should arise by payment of check you are authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 19-3140. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for accounting purposes.

We respectfully request that the enclosed Certificate of Merger be recorded and returned to the undersigned with notation of the reel and frame number and date of recordation.

Please note the date of receipt of this submission on the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to be returned to the undersigned.

Kindly address any communications concerning this matter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL

Carollone De

By:

Carol Anne Been

CAB/AYB/11266253 EnclosureS

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0785